SECTION MEETINGS
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usually third Monday of the month
CLUB UK

Monday 20 January

Monday 17 February

Monday 17 March

Monday 14 April
(note one week early)

Monday 19 May

Monday 16 June

Monday 21 July

Monday 18 August

Monday 15 September

Monday 20 October

Monday 17 November

Monday 15 December

The Seahorse, Shalford
Annual Section Quiz

The Star, Malden Rushett

The Seahorse, Shalford

The Star, Malden Rushett
Focus on Moderns (post 2000) Night

The Seahorse, Shalford
Focus on Transaxles Night

The Star, Malden Rushett
Focus on 1980s 1990s FWD Night

The Seahorse, Shalford
Fun Concours Night for all Alfas

The Star, Malden Rushett
Focus on Spiders — all models —
and 105 series cars

The Seahorse, Shalford

The Star, Malden Rushett

The Seahorse, Shalford
Annual General Meeting

The Star, Malden Rushett
Christmas Meeting

Events planned or attended by AROC Surrey Section

Sunday 9 March

Sunday 6 April
Sunday 27 April

Saturday 3 May

Sunday 11 May

Sunday 29 June

Sunday 27 July

Sunday 10 August
Sunday 10 August
Sunday 17 August

Sunday 7th September

Sunday 28 September

AROC Surrey Section Sunday Lunch,
The Mill at Elstead

Visit to Lewis Collection, Churt
AROC Surrey 30-mile drive to Gilbert
White’s House, Selborne

Italian Car Day with Auto Italia,
Brooklands Museum
Basingstoke Festival of Transport

AROC Surrey Section Picnic
Penshurst Place

Bromley Pageant of Motoring
Ardingly Showground

Cranleigh Lions Classic Car Show
Brands Hatch Festival Italia

AROC National Alfa Day at Bicester
Heritage

AROC Southern Alfa Day (Hosted by
Surrey Section) Stansted Park
Simply Italian, Beaulieu

OTHER LOCAL, NATIONAL, and
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS OF INTEREST

1 January

21 - 23 March

27 April
27 April

2-4 May
3-4 May
May TBC

12 June
21-22 June
28-29 June

3-6 July
6 July
10-13 July

16 August
15-17 August
22-24 August
30 August

5-7 September
7 September
12-14 September

12 October

TBC November
7-9 November

11

Brooklands New Year Gathering

Practical Classics Classic Car & Restoration
Show, NEC Birmingham (AROC display)

FBHVC Drive It Day
AROC Spring Alfa Day Arely Hall &
Gardens, Northwich

Donington Historic Festival (AROC display)
Magnificent Motors, Eastbourne
AROC South West Alfa Day

Italian night at the Ace Cafe
Thruxton Retro
Spettacolo Sportivo Alfa Romeo, Zandvoort

Le Mans Classic
British F1 Grand Prix, Silverstone
Festival of Speed, Goodwood

The Capel Classic Car Show, Surrey

The British Motor Show, Farnborough
Silverstone Festival

Salon Privé Supercars at Blenheim Palace

Concours d’Elegance, Hampton Court
Shere Hill Climb
Goodwood Revival

Autumn Motorsport, Brooklands

London to Brighton Veteran Car Run
Classic Motor Show, NEC Birmingham

TBC Denotes date and or venue still to be confirmed
Photos from 2024 events by Geoff Kitson and Barry Daborn



Second Sunday
of every month
8.30am to 11.30am

Alternate Saturdays
from 1 January,
8:30am to 11:30am

First Sunday of March, June,
September, and December,
8am to noon

First Saturday in April,
June, August, October
10am to 1pm

Last Sunday of the month,
9am to noon

OTHER REGULAR LOCAL EVENTS

Classic Car and Motorcycle
Breakfast Meet
The Black Swan, Ockham KT11 1NG

Surrey Oaks Breakfast Car Club
The Surrey Oaks, Newdigate RH5
5DZ

Walton Bridge Breakfast Club
Walton Lane Riverside Car Park
Walton Bridge, Walton-on-Thames

All Italian Car Meet
The Departure Lounge Café,
Alton GU34 4BH

Petrol Heads, Runnymede Pleasure
Grounds Egham TW20 OAE

SECTION MEETING LOCATIONS:

The Star,
Malden Rushett
Kingston Road,
Leatherhead,
Surrey

KT22 ODP

The Star is on the A243 south of Chessington, just north
of Junction 9 of the M25.
Website: www.baronspubs.com/star/

The Seahorse,
Shalford

The Street,
Shalford,
Guildford
GU4 8BU

The Seahorse is on the A281 (Horsham Road) just south
of Guildford. We usually park in the upper car park to
the rear of the pub.

Website: www.theseahorseguildford.co.uk

2025 Committee

Section Secretary: Grant Richardson

Treasurer: Barry Daborn

Publicity: Anton Eve

Events: Geoff Kitson, Kim Kitson

Email: surrey@aroc-uk.com

Tel: 07753 857029 (Nick Wright — Club Manager)

Check the section website for regular updates:
http://www.aroc-uk.com/surrey/news

Join our Facebook group:
https://www.facebook.com/
groups/1514596202104702/

or search for Alfa Romeo Owners Club UK
— Surrey Section
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